

Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,

Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &

In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Spl.(409) Case No. 02 Of 2019

Order No. 13 dt. 19/11/2022 :-

All the three accused persons on C.B are absent by filing a petition.

No steps is taken by the Ld. P.P-I/C.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 17/02/2023 for appearance and evidence.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons positively on the date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.

(J.O Code No.WB00660)