

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(409) Case No. 02 Of 2019

Order No. 21 dt.05/08/2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the three accused persons on C.B are absent by filing a petition u/s.317 of the Cr.P.C through their respective lawyer and pray for allowing the same on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed for this day only.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two witnesses namely/Kailash Pasi and Bindu Devi Pasi are present on dock and they are examined-in-full and discharged as **PW-2** and **PW3** respectively.

Tomorrow's schedule will be cancelled due to early presence of pws.

Fix **27/09/2024** for appearance and evidence of I.O.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)